
2023 World Abilitysport Games (Wheelchair Fencing)
Thursday, December 7, 2023 - 12:40

# Name Country Rank Birthdate
1 CHAVES Vanderson Luis BRA 28 21-Jul-94
2 GUISSONE Jovane BRA 3 11-Mar-83
3 FENG Yanke CHN 23 10-Jan-88
4 HU Daoliang CHN 18 04-Aug-92
5 QIN Benjun CHN 9 05-Feb-88
6 WANG Jicheng CHN 99999 16-Apr-03
7 ZHANG Jie CHN 8 17-Dec-94
8 ZHU Fan Li CHN 41 30-Jan-96
9 CRATERE Marc Andre FRA 7 03-Feb-73
10 PETER Yohan FRA 4 10-Aug-88
11 COUTYA Dimitri GBR 1 07-Oct-97
12 CHEEMA Balwinder GER 16 15-Mar-79
13 GLASS Sean HKG 24 25-Nov-04
14 TARJANYI Istvan HUN 13 07-Oct-78
15 KHANDAYATRAY Prafulla IND 89 20-Mar-82
16 AL-ABBOODI Hussein IRQ 99999 18-Jan-98
17 ALI Ammar IRQ 6 28-Apr-85
18 ALNEZRI Abdulrahman IRQ 86 04-Dec-01
19 MASSA Michele ITA 12 22-Jan-04
20 PAOLUCCI Gianmarco ITA 17 04-Jul-95
21 FUJITA Michinobu JPN 20 22-Jan-89
22 TSUNODA Akira JPN 25 27-Apr-89
23 GARKULS-GUREVICS Olegs LAT 14 19-Jun-86
24 BANACH Patryk POL 15 04-Mar-98
25 CHAROENTA Chitiphat THA 42 18-Feb-98
26 KINGMANAW Visit THA 5 03-Feb-89
27 SIPHUTHON Witsawakon THA 99999 26-Jul-01
28 THONGJAPO Pipat THA 36 01-Aug-85
29 DATSKO Anton UKR 10 24-May-83
30 NAUMENKO Oleg UKR 26 05-Apr-86
31 RUSSELL Josh USA 30 08-May-95
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Seed Name Country Rank Notes
1 COUTYA Dimitri GBR 1 Exempt from this round
2 GUISSONE Jovane BRA 3 Exempt from this round
3 PETER Yohan FRA 4 Exempt from this round
4 KINGMANAW Visit THA 5 Exempt from this round
5 ALI Ammar IRQ 6 Exempt from this round
6 CRATERE Marc Andre FRA 7 Exempt from this round
7 ZHANG Jie CHN 8 Exempt from this round
8 QIN Benjun CHN 9 Exempt from this round
9 DATSKO Anton UKR 10
10 MASSA Michele ITA 12
11 TARJANYI Istvan HUN 13
12 GARKULS-GUREVICS Olegs LAT 14
13 BANACH Patryk POL 15
14 CHEEMA Balwinder GER 16
15 PAOLUCCI Gianmarco ITA 17
16 HU Daoliang CHN 18
17 FUJITA Michinobu JPN 20
18 FENG Yanke CHN 23
19 GLASS Sean HKG 24
20 TSUNODA Akira JPN 25
21 NAUMENKO Oleg UKR 26
22 CHAVES Vanderson Luis BRA 28
23 RUSSELL Josh USA 30
24 THONGJAPO Pipat THA 36
25 ZHU Fan Li CHN 41
26 CHAROENTA Chitiphat THA 42
27 ALNEZRI Abdulrahman IRQ 86
28 KHANDAYATRAY Prafulla IND 89
29 SIPHUTHON Witsawakon THA 99999
30 WANG Jicheng CHN 99999
31 AL-ABBOODI Hussein IRQ 99999
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Strip 3

12:40

Referee(s):

AL-HUSAINI Saad Mohammed (IRQ)
SPEHNER Vincent (FRA)

THONGJAPO Pipat THA

ZHU Fan Li CHN

FUJITA Michinobu JPN

KHANDAYATRAY Prafulla IND

PAOLUCCI Gianmarco ITA

DATSKO Anton UKR

Strip 5

12:40

Referee(s):

WAMBECK Andrea Eva (MAS)
AZHMY Fauzan (INA)

CHAROENTA Chitiphat THA

GLASS Sean HKG

RUSSELL Josh USA

AL-ABBOODI Hussein IRQ

HU Daoliang CHN

MASSA Michele ITA

Strip 7

12:40

Referee(s):

SHYFAN Mykola (UKR)
AZUMA Matsuo (JPN)

CHEEMA Balwinder GER

TARJANYI Istvan HUN

ALNEZRI Abdulrahman IRQ

FENG Yanke CHN

SIPHUTHON Witsawakon THA

CHAVES Vanderson Luis BRA



Strip 1

12:40

Referee(s):

KOTHNY Wiradech (THA)
HARRIS Paul (USA)

TSUNODA Akira JPN

NAUMENKO Oleg UKR

WANG Jicheng CHN

BANACH Patryk POL

GARKULS-GUREVICS Olegs LAT
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Seed Name Country V V/M TS TR Ind Notes
1 COUTYA Dimitri GBR Advanced
2 GUISSONE Jovane BRA Advanced
3 PETER Yohan FRA Advanced
4 KINGMANAW Visit THA Advanced
5 ALI Ammar IRQ Advanced
6 CRATERE Marc Andre FRA Advanced
7 ZHANG Jie CHN Advanced
8 QIN Benjun CHN Advanced
9 BANACH Patryk POL 4 1.00 18 10 +8 Advanced
10 THONGJAPO Pipat THA 4 0.80 24 10 +14 Advanced
11 ZHU Fan Li CHN 4 0.80 22 11 +11 Advanced
12 FENG Yanke CHN 4 0.80 23 14 +9 Advanced
13 DATSKO Anton UKR 4 0.80 22 13 +9 Advanced
14 GLASS Sean HKG 4 0.80 23 16 +7 Advanced
15 ALNEZRI Abdulrahman IRQ 4 0.80 23 17 +6 Advanced
16 GARKULS-GUREVICS Olegs LAT 3 0.75 19 9 +10 Advanced
17 CHAROENTA Chitiphat THA 3 0.60 21 12 +9 Advanced
18 HU Daoliang CHN 3 0.60 20 14 +6 Advanced
19 NAUMENKO Oleg UKR 2 0.50 15 11 +4 Advanced
20 CHAVES Vanderson Luis BRA 2 0.40 21 21 0 Advanced
21 CHEEMA Balwinder GER 2 0.40 19 19 0 Advanced
22 TARJANYI Istvan HUN 2 0.40 19 22 -3 Advanced
23 AL-ABBOODI Hussein IRQ 2 0.40 18 21 -3 Advanced
24 FUJITA Michinobu JPN 2 0.40 16 21 -5 Advanced
25 MASSA Michele ITA 2 0.40 14 22 -8 Advanced
26 WANG Jicheng CHN 1 0.25 8 17 -9 Advanced
27 PAOLUCCI Gianmarco ITA 1 0.20 11 21 -10 Advanced
28 RUSSELL Josh USA 1 0.20 12 23 -11 Eliminated
29 SIPHUTHON Witsawakon THA 1 0.20 10 22 -12 Eliminated
30 TSUNODA Akira JPN 0 0.00 7 20 -13 Eliminated
31 KHANDAYATRAY Prafulla IND 0 0.00 6 25 -19 Eliminated



Finals

Ref: AZHMY Fauzan (INA)
Video: AL-HUSAINI Saad Mohammed (IRQ)
Assist: HARRIS Paul (USA)
Assist: WAMBECK Andrea Eva (MAS)

1

Ref: CURTIS Leo (USA)
Video: FU Kai Pong Thomas (HKG)
Assist: SHYFAN Mykola (UKR)
Assist: BLUMOWSKI Ingolf (GER)

2

Semi-Finals

Ref: FU Kai Pong Thomas (HKG)

1

Ref: BLUMOWSKI Ingolf (GER)

2
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3
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Ref: BLUMOWSKI Ingolf (GER)
Video: HARRIS Paul (USA)
Assist: AZUMA Matsuo (JPN)
Assist: AZHMY Fauzan (INA)

1

Finals

Ref: AZHMY Fauzan (INA)
Video: AL-HUSAINI Saad Mohammed (IRQ)
Assist: HARRIS Paul (USA)
Assist: WAMBECK Andrea Eva (MAS)

1

Ref: CURTIS Leo (USA)
Video: FU Kai Pong Thomas (HKG)
Assist: SHYFAN Mykola (UKR)
Assist: BLUMOWSKI Ingolf (GER)

2

Semi-Finals
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Place Name Country Birthdate
1 ZHANG Jie CHN 17-Dec-94
2 QIN Benjun CHN 05-Feb-88
3T PETER Yohan FRA 10-Aug-88
3T DATSKO Anton UKR 24-May-83
5 ZHU Fan Li CHN 30-Jan-96
6 FENG Yanke CHN 10-Jan-88
7 CHAROENTA Chitiphat THA 18-Feb-98
8 HU Daoliang CHN 04-Aug-92
9 COUTYA Dimitri GBR 07-Oct-97
10 GUISSONE Jovane BRA 11-Mar-83
11 KINGMANAW Visit THA 03-Feb-89
12 ALI Ammar IRQ 28-Apr-85
13 CRATERE Marc Andre FRA 03-Feb-73
14 BANACH Patryk POL 04-Mar-98
15 THONGJAPO Pipat THA 01-Aug-85
16 GLASS Sean HKG 25-Nov-04
17 ALNEZRI Abdulrahman IRQ 04-Dec-01
18 GARKULS-GUREVICS Olegs LAT 19-Jun-86
19 NAUMENKO Oleg UKR 05-Apr-86
20 CHAVES Vanderson Luis BRA 21-Jul-94
21 CHEEMA Balwinder GER 15-Mar-79
22 TARJANYI Istvan HUN 07-Oct-78
23 AL-ABBOODI Hussein IRQ 18-Jan-98
24 FUJITA Michinobu JPN 22-Jan-89
25 MASSA Michele ITA 22-Jan-04
26 WANG Jicheng CHN 16-Apr-03
27 PAOLUCCI Gianmarco ITA 04-Jul-95
28 RUSSELL Josh USA 08-May-95
29 SIPHUTHON Witsawakon THA 26-Jul-01
30 TSUNODA Akira JPN 27-Apr-89
31 KHANDAYATRAY Prafulla IND 20-Mar-82
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Name Country Rating Member # Pool Table of 32 Table of 16 Table of 8 Semi-Finals Finals
AL-HUSAINI Saad Mohammed IRQ B 223 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Video: 1
AZHMY Fauzan INA B Ref: 1 Ref: 2 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Assist: 1
AZUMA Matsuo JPN B Ref: 1 Assist: 1
BLUMOWSKI Ingolf GER A 6 Ref: 2 Ref: 1 Assist: 1 Ref: 1
CURTIS Leo USA B 303 Ref: 2 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
FU Kai Pong Thomas HKG B Ref: 2 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Video: 1
HARRIS Paul USA A 42 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Assist: 1 Video: 1
KOTHNY Wiradech THA B Ref: 1 Ref: 1
LECZYCKI Jakub POL B Ref: 1
SHYFAN Mykola UKR Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Assist: 1
SPEHNER Vincent FRA B Ref: 1
WAMBECK Andrea Eva MAS B Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Assist: 1


